

DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY

2800 DEFENSE PENTAGON WASHINGTON, D.C. 20301-2800

21 APR 2010

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY FOR DEFENSE EXPORTS AND COOPERATION DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY FOR INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS DIRECTOR, DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY DIRECTOR, DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS **AGENCY** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY DIRECTOR, DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY DIRECTOR, NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL - INTELLIGENCE **AGENCY** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS INFORMATION **SERVICE** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION AND MARKETING SERVICE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION ASSURANCE, NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY DIRECTOR FOR SECURITY ASSISTANCE, DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE -

SUBJECT: Revision of DoD 5105.38-M, the Security Assistance Management Manual (SAMM), DSCA Policy 10-28)

INDIANAPOLIS OPERATIONS

DSCA has begun a full revision of the Security Assistance Management Manual (SAMM), which sets forth the responsibilities, policies, and procedures governing the administration of security assistance activities, and some security cooperation activities, within the Department of Defense. It applies to all Military Departments and other Implementing Agencies performing these activities.

The revision will focus on reorganizing the SAMM to provide the Security Cooperation community with a process-flow manual which will apply a start-to-finish approach to case development rather than the collection of topic based chapters currently offered. We plan to take advantage of electronic formatting capabilities and will update, remove, and add new content where needed. Our goal is to make the SAMM a web enabled, user-friendly tool for the Security Cooperation community.

Our plan is to begin staffing a draft version of the revised SAMM in early October 2010 and to make the finished version available in early 2011. If you have questions concerning the attached guidance, please contact Mike Slack, DSCA/STR/POL, by phone at (703) 601-3842 or by email at michael.slack@dsca.mil.

Jeffrey A. Wieringa Vice Admiral, USN

2. Wurge

cc:

STATE/PM-RSAT

AFRICOM

CENTCOM

EUCOM

JFCOM

NORTHCOM

PACOM

SOCOM

SOUTHCOM

TRANSCOM

USASAC

SATFA TRADOC

NAVICP

NETSAFA

AFSAC

AFSAT

DISAM